UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION III 1650 Arch Street Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-2029

Via E-Mail to Sdellheim@adellplas.com

February 8, 2022

Mr. Sam Dellheim Customer Service Manager Adell Plastics, Inc. 4530 Annapolis Rd Baltimore, MD 21227

Re: Consent Agreement and Final Order In the Matter of: Adell Polymers, Inc. Docket No. EPCRA-03-2022-0054

Dear Mr. Dellheim:

Enclosed please find a time-stamped Consent Agreement and Final Order, the originals and one copy each of which were filed with Regional Hearing Clerk on today's date.

In accordance with the terms and provisions specified in the Consent Agreement and in order to avoid interest and late payment fees, Adell Polymers, Inc. should pay the agreed civil penalty within thirty (30) days and pursuant to the payment provisions set forth in the Consent Agreement, as ratified by the Final Order. The *case name* and *case docket number* should be noted on the civil penalty payment and a copy of the check, electronic transfer instrument or receipt should be sent simultaneously to the EPA attorney and to the Regional Hearing Clerk.

For your file, I am also enclosing a copy of supporting memorandum from U.S. Environmental Protection Agency management to the Regional Judicial Officer. Please do not hesitate to contact Mr. A.J. D'Angelo, Sr. Assistant Regional Counsel at (215) 814-2480 or at <u>dangelo.aj@epa.gov</u> if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

Regional Hearing Clerk U.S. EPA, Region III

Attachments

cc: A.J. D'Angelo, Esq. Sr. Assistant Regional Counsel (3RC30) (via E-Mail at <u>dangelo.aj@epa.gov</u> - w/Attachments) C. Yussen Chemical Engineer ECAD, Toxics Section (3ED23) (via E-mail at <u>yussen.craig@epa.gov</u> - w/Attachments)